OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar 2354321
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allan Cohan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Panamersa Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	∑No
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nature Other	
10/18/2002 Execution Date:	City: Lake WorthState: FL Zip: 33160
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	nbers attached? Yes Vo lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:George P. Ord, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:340 Royal Palm Way	8. Deposit account number:
City: Palm Beach _State: FL Zip: 33480	
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0833

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I, <u>Allan Cohan</u> of <u>Aventu</u> referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	ra, Florida, hereinafter x apparatus for removing	
water from aqueous sludge waste compositions		
No. 5,653,872 , dated <u>August 5, 1997</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Panamersa Corporation		
of <u>1963 10th Avenue North, Lake Worth, FL 33461</u>		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1963 10th Avenue North</u>		
City of, and State of, Lake Worth, and State of		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (•00), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by to unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent af	these presents do sell, assign and transfer	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representativ		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have b	een held by me had this assignment and	
sale not been made. Executed thisBHday ofOctober	, 20 02	
at/JVENTURA, FLORIDA, 33160		
	Alten Echon	
State of FLORIDA A1	lan Cohan ^(Signature)	
County of	-H-	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	day	
of October ,20 02 Emma C Clark My Commission DD150610 Expires September 29, 2006	Then Clark	
Seal	(Notary Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Murphy, Reid, Pilotte, Ord & Austin A Partnership of Professional Associations

KEITH C. AUSTIN, JR., P.A. EUGENE W. MURPHY, JR., P.A. GEORGE P. ORD, P.A. TASHA K. PEPPER-DICKINSON * FRANK T. PILOTTE, P.A. ALYSSA R. ZEBROWSKY

> OF COUNSEL PHILIP H. REID, JR. LOIS REID CLEMENTE

*Also admitted in North Carolina

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 100 340 ROYAL PALM WAY PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33480-4347 TELEPHONE (561) 655-4060 FAX (561) 832-5436 EMAIL: gpord@murphyreid.com

PLEASE REPLY TO:

PALM BEACH OFFICE

January 24, 2003

6606 20TH STREET VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32966-7902

PLANTATION PLAZA

TELEPHONE (772) 567-6480 VERO FAX (772) 562-0220

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Patent

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Assignment of Patent and Recordation Form Cover Sheet together with my check in the amount of \$40.00.

Sincerel George P/L

GPO/cg

document4 1/24/03 cg

RECORDED: 01/29/2003